¢DCOUNTRY CLUB BANK
CAPITAL MARKETS GROUP

New Issue Municipal Calendar

Week of August 19, 2019

Date ofSale Mdy's S&P ($000s) Issuer
8/19/19 - -— 3,500 Franklin County
8/19/19 - 310 Palo
8/19/19 -- - 440 Palo
8/19/19 - 2,500 Adams (Town)
8/19/19 - AA 4,500 Lawton Comm Schs
8/19/19 Aa2 - 5,720 Albertville
8/19/19 -- - 1,690 Anoka
8/19/19 - - 33,735 ElkRiver
8/19/19 - -— 5,985 Excelsior
8/19/19 - - 3,775 Inver Grove Hgts ISD #199
8/19/19 — - 9,690 Kandiyohi County
8/19/19 - - 6,860 Maple Grove
8/19/19 - - 1,440 Staples-MotleyISD #2170
8/19/19 - 119 Sackets Harbor Ctrl SD
8/19/19 - - 8,530 East Stroudsburg Area SD
8/19/19 — AA- 2,500 Dayton
8/19/19 -- - 9,390 Harris Co MUD #105
8/19/19 - 11,200 Harris Co MUD #489
8/19/19 - -— 4,050 Jourdanton
8/19/19 - 3,380 Lancaster MUD #1
8/19/19 - - 9,395 Morningstar Ranch MUD #1
8/19/19 - - 8,810 ParisISD
8/19/19 - -— 17,000 Calumet County
8/20/19 - AA- 5,000 Ansonia
8/20/19 Aa2 AA+ 24,340 Chamblee Urban Redev Agy
8/20/19 Aaa AAA 85,300 Forsyth County
8/20/19 - -— 8,615 Moscow
8/20/19 - 4,840 Mt Prospect SD #57
8/20/19 - AA- 6,000 Bartholomew County
8/20/19 - 3,900 Fremont
8/20/19 - -— 900 Clay Center
8/20/19 - - 1,380 Manhattan
8/20/19 — — 33,725 Topeka
8/20/19 - 4,245 Taylor Co SD Fin Corp
8/20/19 - - 10,340 Weymouth (Town)
8/20/19 - - 2,225 Owatonna
8/20/19 - -— 3,065 Stillwater
8/20/19 - 18,005 Middle Country Ctrl SD
8/20/19 - - 1,170 Palm Tree (Town)
8/20/19 - 222 Schenevus Ctrl SD
8/20/19 - - 425 ScotiaGlenville Ctrl SD
8/20/19 - 1,200 Stewart Manor Vig
8/20/19 --- AAA 8,000 Westlake
8/20/19 - -— 14,765 Fort Bend Co MUD #182
8/20/19 -- - 5,525 Fort Bend Co MUD #215
8/20/19 - AA 3,500 Portland
8/20/19 — AA 3,760 Portland
8/20/19 - 3,335 Waller CoRd Imp Dt #1
8/20/19 - -— 5,725 Delavan (Town)
8/20/19 Aa3 2,540 Green Bay
8/20/19 Aa3 - 15,495 Green Bay
8/20/19 - - 8,880 Kenosha County
8/20/19 - -— 16,620 Kenosha County
8/21/19 - AA+ 61,425 Petaluma
8/21/19 - AA 2,150 Warrick Co Pk & Rec Dt
8/21/19 - 6,000 Brunswick Mayor and Council
8/21/19 - - 10,884 Branchburg Twp

8/21/19 Aal AA+ 83,995 Clark County

RIS

TR

Wi
Wi
wi
wi
CA

MD
NJ
NV

Description

GO

GO Corp Purp (Tax)
GO Corp Purp

GO Muni Purp Loan
Sch Bldg & Site
GO

GO Tax Increment (Tax)
GO Sales Tax

GO Street

COPs

GO Wtr & Swr Rev
Road Reconstruction
GO

Sch Dist

GO

Certs of Oblig
Unltd Tax

Unltd Tax

Certs of Oblig
Unltd Tax

Unltd Tax
Maintenance Tax
GOBIdg

GO

Rev

GO Sales Tax

GO

Sch

Rev

Rev

GO

GO Temp

Comb Util Rev Ref
Energy

GO Library
GOlImp

Cap Outlay

Sch Dist

Bond Antic (Tax)
Sch Dist

Sch Dist

Pub Imp

GO

Unltd Tax

Road

COPs

GO Ref

Unltd Tax
GOProm
GOProm

GO Corp Purp

GO Hwy

GOProm

Wstwtr Rev Ref
Park (Tax)

GOPub Imp

Gen Imp

Limited Oblig

Maturing
21-23
21-30
21-35
20-39
21-33
20-39
22-43
20-44
21-40
20-39
21-40
21-35
21-26
20-24
20-29
20-39
24-48
20-45
20-39
20-44
20-44
20-39
20-38
20-39
20-49
21-25
20-29
20-29
20-34
20-40
20-29
22-23
20-49
20-39
20-47
21-30
20-29
20-34

20-24
20-24
20-34
20-44
20-44
20-44
20-39
20-30
22-48
20-29
20-29
20-39
20-39
20-29
20-29
23-39
20-39
20-29
20-29

21

Time of Sale

10:30am C
11:30amC
11amC
11:30amE
1:30pmE
10:30amC
10amC
11amC
10amC
11amC
12pmC
10:30amC
10:30am C
10:45amE
11:15amE
11amC
11amC
9:30am C
11:30amC
10amC
1pmC
10:30amC
11amC
11:30amE
1lamE
10:30amE
8:30amP
10amC
1lamE
11amE
11amC
11amC
9:30amC
11amE
1lamE
10amC
10:30amC
11amE
11amE
10:45amE
1lamE
11amE
1lamE
10amC
10amC
10amC
10:30amC
10amC
10amC
10amC
10amC
10:30amC
10:30amC
8amP
11amE
10:30amE
11:15amE
8:30amP

CCBCMG
Bidding
Y

< < < < < =<

<



8/21/19
8/21/19
8/21/19
8/21/19
8/21/19
8/21/19
8/22/19
8/22/19
8/22/19
8/22/19
8/22/19
8/22/19
8/26/19
8/26/19
8/26/19
8/26/19
8/26/19
8/26/19
8/26/19
8/27/19
8/27/19
8/27/19
8/27/19
8/27/19
8/27/19
8/27/19
8/27/19
8/27/19
8/27/19
8/27/19
8/27/19
8/27/19
8/28/19
8/28/19
8/28/19
8/28/19
8/28/19

9/4/19

9/5/19

9/5/19

9/5/19

9/5/19

9/5/19
9/10/19
9/10/19
9/10/19
9/12/19
9/16/19
9/24/19

8,525
547
7,200
8,480
4,925
63,385
150,000
300,000
5,170
2,375
89,990
6,000
2,795
9,385
745
6,530
2,400
4,420
7,325
30,000
19,745
3,535
5,170
7,915
10,310
6,421
5,500
8,885
105,115
1,140
22,500
8,180
140,075
400
21,800
20,923
4,180
18,660
5,030
5,555
21,265
36,155
56,700
48,435
228,830
471,935
5,575
5,125
101,000

Cheektowaga (Town)

Milo (Town)

Union City

Harris Co MUD #449
Kaufman Co MUD #14

King County

Long Beach USD

Long Beach USD
Batesville Sch Bldg Corp
Ballard Co SD Fin Corp
Pennsylvania Hgr Educ Facs
Lawrenceburg

Lake Shore Pub Schs

New York MillsI1SD #553
Osseo

West St Paul

Bixby

Columbia

Port Washington-Saukville SD
Piedmont USD

San Diego County
Lockport Twp HSD #205
Frankton-Lapel Comm Schs Bldg
Foley ISD #51

St Louis Co ISD #2142
Caldwell Borough

Bedford

Bedford

Henrico County
Cambridge Vig

Milwaukee Area Tech Coll
New Berlin

Delaware Transp Auth
Randolph Ctrl Sch Corp
Sea Isle City

Kings Pk Ctrl SD

Fort Bend-Waller Cos MUD #2
Appleton

Rock River Wtr Reclamation Dt
Dane County

Dane County

Dane County

Dane County

Washington

Washington

Washington

Foley ISD #51

Pope County

Washington

Var Purp

Pub Imp Ref
GO

Unltd Tax
Road

GO

GO

GO

First Mtg
Energy

Rev & Ref

GO

Sch Bldg & Site
GO

GO Imp

GO

GO

GO Ref

GO Ref

GO

COPs

Ltd Tax GO
First Mtg

GO Sch Bldg Ref
COPs

GO

GO (Tax)

GO Ref

GO Pub Imp
GOProm
GOProm
GOProm
Trans Rev

GO

Gen Imp

Sch Dist
Unltd Tax
GOProm

GO Ref

GO Airport
GO Corp Purp
GO Ref
GOProm

GO (Tax)
Motor Vehicle Fuel
Var Purp GO
GO Sch Bldg Ref
GO

COPs

1lamE
11:30amE
10:15amE
10amC
10:30am C
8amP
8:30amP
9:30am P
1l1amE
11amE
1pmE
10:15amE
1lamE
10amC
10:30am C
10amC
11amC
11:15amC
10amC
9:30am P
8amP
10amC
1lamE
11amC
10amC
11amE
10:30am C
10amC
1lamE
10amC
9:30am C
10:30amC
10:30am E
11amE
1lamE
11amE
9:30am C
10amC
10amC
10amC
9:30am C
10amC
9:30am C
8:15amP
8amP
7:30amP
10amC
12pmC
8amP



