

New Issue Municipal Calendar

Week of August 19, 2019

										CCB CMG
	Mdy's		(\$000s)		<u>St</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>BQ</u>	Maturing	Time of Sale	<u>Bidding</u>
8/19/19			•	Franklin County	IA	GO	BQ	21-23	10:30 am C	Υ
8/19/19				Palo	IA	GO Corp Purp (Tax)		21-30	11:30 am C	
8/19/19				Palo	IA NAA	GO Corp Purp GO Muni Purp Loan	BQ	21-35	11 am C	
8/19/19				Adams (Town)	MA		BQ	20-39	11:30 am E	
8/19/19		AA		Lawton Comm Schs	MI	Sch Bldg & Site	BQ	21-33	1:30 pm E	v
8/19/19			-	Albertville	MN	GO Tou In arran ant (Tau)	BQ	20-39	10:30 am C	Υ
8/19/19				Anoka	MN	GO Tax Increment (Tax) GO Sales Tax		22-43 20-44	10 am C 11 am C	Υ
8/19/19			=	Elk River	MN	GO Sares Tax GO Street	 BO	20-44	11 am C 10 am C	Y
8/19/19			-	Excelsior	MN	COPs	BQ		11 am C	Y
8/19/19 8/19/19			-	Inver Grove Hgts ISD #199 Kandiyohi County	MN MN	GO Wtr & Swr Rev	BQ	20-39 21-40		Y
			-	•	MN	Road Reconstruction	BQ BQ	21-40	12 pm C 10:30 am C	Y
8/19/19				Maple Grove	MN	GO	BQ BQ	21-35	10:30 am C	Y
8/19/19 8/19/19				Staples-Motley ISD #2170 Sackets Harbor Ctrl SD	NY	Sch Dist	BQ BQ	20-24		1
								20-24	10:45 am E	
8/19/19			•	East Stroudsburg Area SD	PA TV	GO	BQ		11:15 am E	v
8/19/19		AA-	=	Dayton	TX TV	Certs of Oblig	BQ	20-39	11 am C	Υ
8/19/19				Harris Co MUD #105	TX	Unitd Tax	BQ	24-48	11 am C	
8/19/19 8/19/19				Harris Co MUD #489	TX	Unitd Tax Certs of Oblig	 PO	20-45	9:30 am C	v
			=	Jourdanton	TX	· ·	BQ	20-39	11:30 am C	Υ
8/19/19			•	Lancaster MUD #1	TX	Unitd Tax	BQ	20-44	10 am C	
8/19/19				Morningstar Ranch MUD #1	TX	Unitd Tax		20-44	1 pm C	v
8/19/19			=	Paris ISD	TX	Maintenance Tax	BQ	20-39	10:30 am C	Y
8/19/19			-	Calumet County	WI	GO Bldg		20-38	11 am C	Υ
8/20/19		AA-	•	Ansonia	CT	GO	BQ	20-39	11:30 am E	
8/20/19		AA+		Chamblee Urban Redev Agy	GA	Rev		20-49	11 am E	
8/20/19		AAA		Forsyth County	GA	GO Sales Tax		21-25	10:30 am E	v
8/20/19			=	Moscow	ID 	GO	BQ	20-29	8:30 am P	Υ
8/20/19				Mt Prospect SD #57	IL 	Sch	BQ	20-29	10 am C	
8/20/19		AA-	•	Bartholomew County	IN	Rev	BQ	20-34	11 am E	
8/20/19				Fremont	IN	Rev	BQ	20-40	11 am E	
8/20/19				Clay Center	KS	GO	BQ	20-29	11 am C	Y
8/20/19				Manhattan	KS	GO Temp		22-23	11 am C	Y
8/20/19				Topeka	KS	Comb Util Rev Ref		20-49	9:30 am C	Υ
8/20/19				Taylor Co SD Fin Corp	KY	Energy	BQ	20-39	11 am E	
8/20/19				Weymouth (Town)	MA	GO Library		20-47	11 am E	
8/20/19			-	Owatonna	MN	GO Imp	BQ	21-30	10 am C	Y
8/20/19			•	Stillwater	MN	Cap Outlay	BQ	20-29	10:30 am C	Υ
8/20/19				Middle Country Ctrl SD	NY	Sch Dist		20-34	11 am E	
8/20/19				Palm Tree (Town)	NY	Bond Antic (Tax)		20.24	21 11 am E	
8/20/19				Schenevus Ctrl SD	NY	Sch Dist	BQ	20-24	10:45 am E	
8/20/19				Scotia Glenville Ctrl SD	NY	Sch Dist	 DO	20-24	11 am E	
8/20/19				Stewart Manor VIg	NY	Pub Imp	BQ	20-34	11 am E	
8/20/19		AAA		Westlake	OH TV	GO		20-44	11 am E	
8/20/19				Fort Bend Co MUD #182	TX	Unitd Tax		20-44	10 am C	
8/20/19			•	Fort Bend Co MUD #215	TX	Road	 BO	20-44	10 am C	v
8/20/19		AA	=	Portland	TX	COPs	BQ	20-39	10 am C	Y
8/20/19		AA	-	Portland	TX	GO Ref Unitd Tax	BQ	20-30	10:30 am C	Υ
8/20/19				Waller Co Rd Imp Dt #1	TX		BQ	22-48	10 am C	v
8/20/19				Delavan (Town)	WI	GO Prom		20-29	10 am C	Υ
8/20/19				Green Bay Green Bay	WI	GO Corp Burn		20-29	10 am C	
8/20/19 8/20/19			•	•	WI	GO Corp Purp		20-39 20-39	10 am C	v
8/20/19			=	Kenosha County	WI	GO Hwy		20-39	10:30 am C	Y
8/20/19 8/21/19				Kenosha County	WI	GO Prom Wstwtr Rev Ref		20-29	10:30 am C	Υ
		AA+	•	Petaluma Warrick Co. Rk & Box Dt	CA			20-29	8 am P	
8/21/19		AA		Warrick Co Pk & Rec Dt	IN	Park (Tax)		23-39	11 am E	
8/21/19				Brunswick Mayor and Council	MD	GO Pub Imp		20-39	10:30 am E	
8/21/19				Branchburg Twp	NJ	Gen Imp		20-29	11:15 am E	
8/21/19	Mal	AA+	83,995	Clark County	NV	Limited Oblig		20-29	8:30 am P	

8/21/19		8,525	Cheektowaga (Town)	NY	Var Purp	BQ	20-36	11 am E
8/21/19		547	Milo (Town)	NY	Pub Imp Ref	BQ	20-38	11:30 am E
8/21/19	AA-	7,200	Union City	TN	GO	BQ	20-39	10:15 am E
8/21/19		8,480	Harris Co MUD #449	TX	Unitd Tax	BQ	20-44	10 am C
8/21/19		4,925	Kaufman Co MUD #14	TX	Road	BQ	21-45	10:30 am C
8/21/19		63,385	King County	WA	GO		20-39	8 am P
8/22/19		150,000	Long Beach USD	CA	GO		20-47	8:30 am P
8/22/19		300,000	Long Beach USD	CA	GO		20-52	9:30 am P
8/22/19	AA+	5,170	Batesville Sch Bldg Corp	IN	First Mtg	BQ	24-36	11 am E
8/22/19		2,375	Ballard Co SD Fin Corp	KY	Energy	BQ	20-39	11 am E
8/22/19		89,990	Pennsylvania Hgr Educ Facs	PA	Rev & Ref		20-44	1 pm E
8/22/19		6,000	Lawrenceburg	TN	GO		20-39	10:15 am E
8/26/19		2,795	Lake Shore Pub Schs	MI	Sch Bldg & Site	BQ	23-33	11 am E
8/26/19		9,385	New York Mills ISD #553	MN	GO	BQ	22-36	10 am C
8/26/19		745	Osseo	MN	GO Imp	BQ	21-35	10:30 am C
8/26/19		6,530	West St Paul	MN	GO	BQ	21-35	10 am C
8/26/19		2,400	Bixby	OK	GO	BQ	21-29	11 am C
8/26/19		4,420	Columbia	TN	GO Ref	BQ	20-29	11:15 am C
8/26/19		7,325	Port Washington-Saukville SD	WI	GO Ref	BQ	20-39	10 am C
8/27/19		30,000	Piedmont USD	CA	GO			9:30 am P
8/27/19		19,745	San Diego County	CA	COPs			8 am P
8/27/19		3,535	Lockport Twp HSD #205	IL	Ltd Tax GO	BQ	21-31	10 am C
8/27/19		5,170	Frankton-Lapel Comm Schs Bldg	IN	First Mtg	BQ	20-26	11 am E
8/27/19		7,915	Foley ISD #51	MN	GO Sch Bldg Ref	BQ	20-28	11 am C
8/27/19		10,310	St Louis Co ISD #2142	MN	COPs		20-40	10 am C
8/27/19		6,421	Caldwell Borough	NJ	GO		20-31	11 am E
8/27/19		5,500	Bedford	TX	GO (Tax)		20-39	10:30 am C
8/27/19		8,885	Bedford	TX	GO Ref		20-39	10 am C
8/27/19		105,115	Henrico County	VA	GO Pub Imp			11 am E
8/27/19		1,140	Cambridge VIg	WI	GO Prom	BQ	20-29	10 am C
8/27/19 Aa1		22,500	Milwaukee Area Tech Coll	WI	GO Prom		19-24	9:30 am C
8/27/19		8,180	New Berlin	WI	GO Prom	BQ	20-29	10:30 am C
8/28/19		140,075	Delaware Transp Auth	DE	Trans Rev		20-39	10:30 am E
8/28/19		400	Randolph Ctrl Sch Corp	IN	GO	BQ	20-22	11 am E
8/28/19		21,800	Sea Isle City	NJ	Gen Imp		20-29	11 am E
8/28/19		20,923	Kings Pk Ctrl SD	NY	Sch Dist		20-34	11 am E
8/28/19		4,180	Fort Bend-Waller Cos MUD #2	TX	Unitd Tax	BQ	22-46	9:30 am C
9/4/19		18,660	Appleton	WI	GO Prom		20-29	10 am C
9/5/19		5,030	Rock River Wtr Reclamation Dt	IL	GO Ref	BQ	20-29	10 am C
9/5/19		5,555	Dane County	WI	GO Airport		20-24	10 am C
9/5/19		21,265	Dane County	WI	GO Corp Purp		20-39	9:30 am C
9/5/19		36,155	Dane County	WI	GO Ref		20-31	10 am C
9/5/19		56,700	Dane County	WI	GO Prom		20-29	9:30 am C
9/10/19		48,435	Washington	WA	GO (Tax)			8:15 am P
9/10/19		228,830	Washington	WA	Motor Vehicle Fuel			8 am P
9/10/19		471,935	Washington	WA	Var Purp GO			7:30 am P
9/12/19		5,575	Foley ISD #51	MN	GO Sch Bldg Ref	BQ	20-28	10 am C
9/16/19		5,125	Pope County	MN	GO	BQ	21-40	12 pm C
9/24/19		101,000	Washington	WA	COPs			8 am P